
11 NOVEMBER THE NEW ZEALAND G_A.ZETIE 

Tariff Notice No. 1965/105-Applications for Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for the approval of rates of duty by the Minister of Customs as follows: 

Appn Tariff Item 
No. 

6660 048 .420 . 9 
6661 599. 590. 1 

6662 599. 999. 9 

6663 599. 999. 9 

6664 621 . 040. 8 

Goods 

Gluten-free bread mix . . . . . . . . 
Flexible cement, being a special adhesive for foil laminating 

Eulysen L, being a homogeneous heterocyclic nitrogen compound, 
for use as a dyestuff auxiliary for levelling, penetrating, pasting, 
and dissolving 

Formcel solutions viz: 
55 % formaldehyde in methyl alcohol 
40 % formaldehyde in n-butyl alcohol 
40 % formaldehyde in isobutyl alcohol 

Parcolon, being a flat sheet of butadiene based elastomer com­
pounds, Teflon impregnated, for use as marine bearings inserts 

6665 621 . 040. 8 Neoprene extrusion which incorporates a nylon cord, for use as 
the prewelt in manufacture of vulcanised footwear 

6666 641. 500. 3 Felt underlay in 12 oz, 14 oz, 16 oz, 18 oz, and 20 oz weights, for 
use as a base for linoleum and floor tiles 

6667 641. 954.4 Wrapping paper, impregnated with a rust resistant substance, for 
wrapping sterilised surgical instruments 

6668 

6669 

6670 

6671 
6672 
6673 

6674 

6675 
6676 
6677 

6678 
6679 

6680 

6681 

6682 

6683 

6684 

6685 

6686 
6687 

6688 

6689 

6690 

6691 
6692 

6693 

6694 

6695 

6696 

6697 

6698 

6699 

6700 

653.703.9 

653.705.3 

655.830.9 

663.630.9 
663.920.9 
682.210.3 

693.310.4 

698.912.9 
698.912.9 
698.912.9 

698.942.9 
698.942.9 

712.910.0 

717.150.9 

718.410.1 

719.190.0 

719.210.9 

719.210.9 

719.311.1 
719.311.4 

719.311.4 

719. 311. 9 

719.311.9 

719.311.9 
719.640.5 

719.640.5 

719. 801. 9 

719.801.9 

719. 801. 9 · 

719.990.9 

722.201.1 

729.920.9 

731.300;2 

Knitted woollen fabrics, whether or not tubular knitted, for 
making hats 

Knitted fabric of cotton, slit and with sealed edges, for the manu­
facture of supported PVC sheeting 

Glazing cloths made of shrink and stretch resistant woven fabric, 
piped on edges and sewn into continuous belts, for use on photo­
graphic print drying and glazing machines 

Chips of calcined basalt, for use in barrel-finishing . . . . 
Formers, pear shaped, for use in making balloons . . . . 
Cadmium copper wire O · 104 in. for re-drawing to 0·0662 in. 

diameter, for the manufacture of insulated cable 
Electrically welded wire fabric, in rolls, mesh size tin. x tin., 

using 22 gauge steel wire, for use in the reinforcement of fibre 
plastic sheets 

Stainless steel insoles for making safety type gumboots .. 
D rings of stainless steel, welded, having a breaking strain of 200 lb 
Sleeves, rock bolting, being semi-cylindrical perforated steel shells 

6! ft x h\-in. or li in. 
Aluminium spacers for use on high voltage conductors .. 
Hydro flask, being an aluminium container fitted with a pressure 

gauge and a spring loaded lid with a rubber seal, for pressure 
curing dental resins 

Machines for the extraction of juice from oranges without remov­
ing the peel 

Dry cleaning washer-extractor, capacity 270 lb, utilising white 
spirit 

Vibrating roller, tandem type with split steering roll and a variable­
amplitude unit 

Vertical T drier, being a conveyor type drying machine, for the 
drying of compound lined can ends 

Pump, centrifugal, hot oil circulation, for heating bitumen in bulk 
storage tanks 

Pumps, infinitely variable, micrometer adjustment, for accurate 
metering of liquids 

Winches, portable, 12 volt electric, for use on boat trailers .. 
Conveyor tables, being small belt type conveyors, for use with 

wallpaper winding-up machines 
Multi purpose elevator for lifting bagged potatoes, baled hay, etc., 

into storage 
Hydraulically operated turntable ladders to be fitted to fire engine 

chassis 
Ladders, extension, metal, operated by pulley tackle, for fire 

fighting 
Ladders, extension, trailer mounted, for fire fighting .. 
Generators, designed to create smoke to simulate conditions likely 

to be encountered by firemen 
Rigs, trailer mounted, consisting of a pressurised air blower and 

paddle mixer, delivery hose and nozzle, for use in concrete 
placement 

Measurers, consisting of a cast iron casing containing 2 barrels 
mounted on a rotating shaft, which can be opened or closed by 
levers, for use in measuring and blending wheat prior to milling 

Rigs, trailer mounted, consisting of cement and sand pre-mixer 
elevator, secondary dry-mixer, pressurised air blower and 
paddle mixer, delivery hose and nozzle, for use in concrete 
placement 

Units, consisting of 2 double acting hydraulic cylinders with 
stainless steel piston rods connected to a double arm tiller for 
connecting to rudder posts, for use as steering equipment for 
ships 

Bushes, nitrided steel, for use in moulding boxes, drill jigs, die 
sets, and injection and pressure dies 

Fuses having rated capacities from 100-600 amps, for use in 
circuits not exceeding 660V, cartridge type 

Multicell ageing oven complete with pump, capable of maintaining 
l80°F within close limits, for artificially age testing PVC com­
pounds as required by N.Z.S.S./BS 2746 

Drewry 13 ton 0-6-0 diesel locomotive 

Rates .of Duty 

8'P. I Aul. I Can, I MFN · I Gen. 

Free 
Free 

Such rate not exceeding 

10% 
Free 

25% .. .. .. 25% 
as the Minister may in any case direct 

Such rate not exceeding 
25% .. .. .. 25% 

as the Minister may in any case direct 

Free 20%S 25% 

Such rate not exceeding 
25% .. .. .. 25% 

as the Minister may in any case direct 
Free . . . . 20%S 25% 

Free 10% 

Such rate not exceeding 
25% .. .. .. 25% 

as the Minister may in any case direct 
Free . . . . . . 15% 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

20%S 

20%S 
20%S 
10% 

15%S 
20%S 
20%S 

20%S 
20%S 

20%S 

20%S 

20%S 

20%S 

20%S 

20%S 

20%S 
20%S 

20%S 

20%S 

20%S 

15%S 

20%S 

20%S 

20%S 

20%S 

20%S 

20%S 

25% 

25% 
25% 
12!% 

20% 

25% 
25% 
25% 

25% 
25% 

25% 

25% 

25% 

25% 

25% 

25% 

25% 
25% 

25% 

20% 

20% 

20% 
25% 

25% 

25% 

25% 

25% 

25% 

25% 

25% 

25% 

2025 

Part 
Il 

Ref. 

122:0 

110.8 

10.8 

10.2 

10.8 

10.2 

10.8 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 

10.1 
10.2 
10.2 

10.2' 
10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10\2 

10.2 

10.2 
10'.2' 

10.2 

12'.0 

12.0 

12.0 
10.2 

10.2 

10.1 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 


