## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1965/105—Applications for Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for the approval of rates of duty by the Minister of Customs as follows:

Appn No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty					Part
			B.P.	Aul.	Can.	MFN.	Gen.	Ref.
6660 6661	048.420.9 599.590.1	Gluten-free bread mix Flexible cement, being a special adhesive for foil laminating	Free Free	 Such ra	ite not ex	 ceeding	10% Free	22.0
6662	599.999.9	Eulysen L, being a homogeneous heterocyclic nitrogen compound, for use as a dyestuff auxiliary for levelling, penetrating, pasting, and dissolving	25% as the			any case	25 % direct	10.8
6663	599.999.9	Formcel solutions viz: 55% formaldehyde in methyl alcohol 40% formaldehyde in n-butyl alcohol 40% formaldehyde in isobutyl alcohol	25% as the		ite not ex  r may in	any case	25% direct	10.8
6664	621.040.8	Parcolon, being a flat sheet of butadiene based elastomer compounds, Teflon impregnated, for use as marine bearings inserts	Free	 C 1		20 %S	25%	10.2
6665	621.040.8	Neoprene extrusion which incorporates a nylon cord, for use as the prewelt in manufacture of vulcanised footwear		Minister		any case		10.8
6666 6667	641.500.3 641.954.4	Felt underlay in 12 oz, 14 oz, 16 oz, 18 oz, and 20 oz weights, for use as a base for linoleum and floor tiles  Wrapping paper, impregnated with a rust resistant substance, for	Free Free			20 %S	25% 10%	10.2
6668	653.703.9	wrapping sterilised surgical instruments  Knitted woollen fabrics, whether or not tubular knitted, for	25%	Such ra	ite not ex	ceeding	25%	10.8
6669	653.705.3	making hats Knitted fabric of cotton, slit and with sealed edges, for the manufacture of supported PVC sheeting	as the Free	Minister	r may in	any case	direct 15%	
6670	655.830.9	Glazing cloths made of shrink and stretch resistant woven fabric, piped on edges and sewn into continuous belts, for use on photographic print drying and glazing machines	Free	• • •		20 %S	25%	10.2
6671 6672 6673	663.630.9 663.920.9 682.210.3	Chips of calcined basalt, for use in barrel-finishing	Free Free Free	••	••	20 %S 20 %S 10 %	25 % 25 % 12½ %	10.2 10.2
6674	693.310.4	Electrically welded wire fabric, in rolls, mesh size $\frac{1}{2}$ in. $\times \frac{1}{2}$ in., using 22 gauge steel wire, for use in the reinforcement of fibre plastic sheets	Free	• •	••		20%	
6675 6676 6677	698.912.9 698.912.9 698.912.9	Stainless steel insoles for making safety type gumboots  D rings of stainless steel, welded, having a breaking strain of 200 lb Sleeves, rock bolting, being semi-cylindrical perforated steel shells $6\frac{1}{2}$ ft $\times 1\frac{1}{16}$ in, or $1\frac{1}{4}$ in.	Free Free Free	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	••	15 %S 20 %S 20 %S	25 % 25 % 25 %	10.1 10.2 10.2
6678 6679	698.942.9 698.942.9	Aluminium spacers for use on high voltage conductors Hydro flask, being an aluminium container fitted with a pressure gauge and a spring loaded lid with a rubber seal, for pressure curing dental resins	Free Free	•••	•••	20 %S 20 %S	25 % 25 %	10.2 10.2
6680	712.910.0	Machines for the extraction of juice from oranges without removing the peel	Free	• •	••	20%S	25%	10.2
6681 6682	717.150.9	Dry cleaning washer-extractor, capacity 270 lb, utilising white spirit Vibrating roller, tandem type with split steering roll and a variable-	Free Free	••		20 %S 20 %S	25% 25%	10.2
6683	719.190.0	amplitude unit  Vertical T drier, being a conveyor type drying machine, for the	Free			20 %S	25%	10.2
6684	719.210.9	drying of compound lined can ends  Pump, centrifugal, hot oil circulation, for heating bitumen in bulk	Free		••	20%S	25%	10.2
6685	719.210.9	storage tanks Pumps, infinitely variable, micrometer adjustment, for accurate metering of liquids	Free			20 %S	25%	10.2
6686 6687	719.311.1 719.311.4	Winches, portable, 12 volt electric, for use on boat trailers Conveyor tables, being small belt type conveyors, for use with wallpaper winding-up machines	Free Free	~	••	20 %S 20 %S	25 % 25 %	10.2 10.2
6688	719.311.4	Multi purpose elevator for lifting bagged potatoes, baled hay, etc., into storage	Free	••		20 %S	25%	10.2
6689	719.311.9	Hydraulically operated turntable ladders to be fitted to fire engine chassis	Free	••	• •	• •	20%	12.0
6690	719.311.9	Ladders, extension, metal, operated by pulley tackle, for fire fighting	Free	• •	••	••	20%	12.0
6691 6692	719.311.9 719.640.5	Ladders, extension, trailer mounted, for fire fighting	Free Free	• •	 	20 %S	20 % 25 %	12.0 10.2
6693	719.640.5	to be encountered by firemen Rigs, trailer mounted, consisting of a pressurised air blower and paddle mixer, delivery hose and nozzle, for use in concrete placement	Free			20 %S	25%	10.2
6694	719.801.9	Measurers, consisting of a cast iron casing containing 2 barrels mounted on a rotating shaft, which can be opened or closed by	Free	••	••	15%S	25%	10.1
6695	719.801.9	levers, for use in measuring and blending wheat prior to milling Rigs, trailer mounted, consisting of cement and sand pre-mixer elevator, secondary dry-mixer, pressurised air blower and paddle mixer, delivery hose and nozzle, for use in concrete	Free	••	••	20 %S	25%	10.2
<b>669</b> 6	719.801.9	placement Units, consisting of 2 double acting hydraulic cylinders with stainless steel piston rods connected to a double arm tiller for connecting to rudder posts, for use as steering equipment for	Free	••	••	20 %S	25%	10.2
6697	719.990.9	ships Bushes, nitrided steel, for use in moulding boxes, drill jigs, die sets, and injection and pressure dies	Free	• •		20%S	25%	10.2
6698	722.201.1	Fuses having rated capacities from 100-600 amps, for use in circuits not exceeding 660V, cartridge type	Free	••	• •	20%S	25%	10.2
6699	729.920.9	Multicell ageing oven complete with pump, capable of maintaining 180°r within close limits, for artificially age testing PVC compounds as required by N.Z.S.S./BS 2746	Free	••	•••	20%S	25%	10.2
6700	731.300.2	Drewry 13 ton 0-6-0 diesel locomotive	Free	• •	• •	20 %S	25%	10.2